The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity in regards to the Group‘s financial
assets and financial liabilities and the US Dollar – Australian Dollar exchange rate and Polish Zloty – Australian Dollar
exchange rate.

It assumes a +/- 10% change of the Australian Dollar / US Dollar exchange rate for the year ended 31 December 2023
(31 December 2022: 10%). A +/- 10% change is considered for the Australian Dollar / Polish Zloty exchange rate  (31
December 2022: 10%).

The year end rate is 0.6840 (2022: 0.6775) US Dollar and 0.3719 (2022: 0.3350) Polish Zloty.

32

K2O Potash Corp. Ltd.
ABN 92 654 430 332

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 31 December 2023

18 Financial Risk Management (continued)

The sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign currency financial instruments held at the reporting date and also takes
into account forward exchange contracts that offset effects from changes in currency exchange rates.

If the Australian Dollar had strengthened and weakened against the US Dollar and Polish Zloty by 10%  (31 December
2022: 10%) and 10%  (31 December 2022: 10%) respectively then this would have had the following impact:

2023 2022
+10% -10% +10% -10%

USD
Net results (140) (724) 295 (295)
Equity (140) (724) 295 (295)

PLN
Net results 936 (937) 820 (820)
Equity 936 (937) 820 (820)

Exposures to foreign exchange rates vary during the year depending on the volume of overseas transactions.
Nonetheless, the analysis above is considered to be representative of the Group's exposure to foreign currency risk.

19 Key Management Personnel Remuneration

Key management personnel remuneration included within employee expenses for the year is shown below:

2023
$

2022
$

Short-term employee benefits - 7,000

Total key management personnel remuneration - 7,000

20 Related Parties

(a) The Group's main related parties are as follows:

K2O Potash Corp. Ltd. is the parent entity.

Key management personnel - refer to Note 19.